
CAP701 

To: 

American Beach Property Owner Assoc 
c/o NCBOCC 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 1 
Yulee, FL 32097 

From: 

AC General, Inc. 
401 Agmac Avenue 
Jacksonville, FL 32254 

Original Contract Sum: $169,000.00 

Previous Change Orders: $0.00 

Contract Sum: $169,000.00 

Value of this Change Order: $11,736.26 

New Contract Sum: $180,736.26 
~ -------~- -~- -~---~------~ 

Adding 1" rigid insulation with screws-$7667.41 
Extra Framing material unforeseen conditions- $656.65 
Demo labor- 3menX8hrsX$15= $360.00 
Cleanup labor- 3menX8hrsX$15= $360.00 
Framing labor- 3menX8hrsX$15= $360.00 
Carpentry labor- 3menX8hrsX$25= $600.00 
Trash Box- $100.00 
Subtotal 
OHP@15% 
Bond@1% 
TOTAL 

$10104.06 
$ 1515.00 
$ 117.20 

$11,736.26 

Architect 

Zona & Associates, P.A. 
107 

Jr 

Change Order Number: Change Order Date: 

1 10/31/2011 
Architect's Project Number: 

Contract for: Contract Date: 6/15/2011 

Our Project Code: 1145 

DISTRIBUTE TO: 

12<::1 Owner 12<::1 Contractor D Other 

12<::1 Architect D Field D Construction Me.,..,~.,, 

The Contract Completion date will change by: 

additional 5 days 

The expected completion date will be: 1/13/2012 

Owner 

American Beach Property Owners Asso 
NCBOCC 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 1 



American Beach Historical Park Evans rendezvous Building 

Change Number 1 addS days 

Un for seen coundtion 

Adding 1 inch of rigid insulation with screws 
Extra framing due to unforseen Material only 
Demo labo 3 men 8 hrs each 15hrx8=120x3=360 
clean up 3 men 8 hrs each 15x8 =120x3=360 
frameing 3men 8 hrs each 15x8 =120x3 =360 
carp 3 men 8 hrs each 25.00x8=200x3=600 

Trash box 

Total 
Bond!% 
Grand total 

7667.41 
656.65 

360 
360 
360 
600 

100 

10104.06 
1515.6 

11620.06 
116.2 

11736.26 



...................... -....... Building 
N. 

JaCIKSmrwme. A 32220 
Fl. Cert General Contractor CGC1512791 
Ff. Cert Roofing Contractor CCC1327969 

Inc .. 

Fl. Cert Underground Utility ContractorCUC1224721 
tebo@tiflman roofing. com 

Voice: 904.845.8280 

Fax: 904.527.1463 
Florida's SAFEST Roofing Contractor!! 

To: 

A C General Inc. 

Quote Number: 659 
Quote Date: 30, 201 i 

401 Agmac Ave. 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 Arne ncan Beach co 

'screws, 3" HD PLUS ins1.llation 
I 

tapered ISO to transition, meteriai.-~ .. Jh ........ , 

labor to install. 

*'"'Material $5956.00 + 1.41 
I 

***Code calls for FM90 insolation 
atiachment, 16/field, 24/perimeter, 

. 36/oomers. 
***Highlighted areas of work 

Thank you for the chance to bid your world 

·. Subtotal 7,667.41 



,' 1:. 

Commercial Report: 

S'Ji!i 

100.84 

10% 

105.64 

15% 

110.44 

17% 

112.36 

20% 

115.25 

City of Fernandina Beach, 5508 Gregg Street, Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 

896 

21')!; 

117.17 

25% 

120.05 



IS 95 TM GL 
Flat and Tapered 

DESCRIPTION: 
Firestone ISO 95+ Gl flat and tapered roof insulation consists 
of a closed-cell polyiso foam core laminated to a black glass 
reinforced mat facer on both major surfaces. Flat and tapered 
ISO 95+ Gl provide outstanding thermal performance on 
commercial roofing applications, while providing positive roof 
top drainage to help eliminate pending water when tapered 
ISO 95+ Gl is used. 

All Firestone polyiso insulations use EPA accepted blowing 
agents and qualify under the Federal Procurement Regulation 
for Recycled Material. Flat and tapered ISO 95+ Gl with 
IsoGard TM Foam Technology incorporates a HCFC-free blowing 
agent that does not contribute to the depletion of the ozone 
(ODP..free). 

METHOD Of APPLICATION: 
Insulation shall be neatly fitted to all roof penetrations, 
projections and nailers. No more insulation shall be installed 
than can be covered with membrane and completed before the 
end of each day's work or before the onset of inclement 
weather. 

ISO 95+ Gl FLAT AND TAPERED MUST BE INSTALLED 
USING: Fasteners and plates, hot asphalt or Firestone 
approved insulation adhesives. 

For ballasted systems, the top layer of firestone 
ins!l.&lation may not be mechanically attached. 

SPECIFICATION COMPLIANCE: 
ASTM C1289, Type II, Class 1 
Ul Classified 
FM Class 1 Approved 
Manufactured In an ISO 9002 Registered Facility 
CAN/UlC-5704, Type 1, Class 3 

APPROVED 

This sll$el is meant to higlt!igllt ~"""""""''• products and specifications subjed to 
c11a1>g<1 ~ ootice. Firestooe !al!es ~l:>llty for furnls!llttg maierials, 
\'\!11idl ~ Flmslane's published ~ ~. Nei!l>er Mr its 
~es prae!ioo ~- Firestooe ol'lers oo ~ on e~y 
disclaims any responsibility lor the ~ ol any &l:otn:lll!ll. Fires!Ofl<'! accepll; no 
llabllily lor structuflll failure Ill' rellU!ian!. damages. Consoli a ~ struc!llflll 
engineer prior to Installation if the slnK:tural ~ ar structu1:a1 allOiily to Pf!ll)&!ly 
supjl(lrt a planned installation is in question. No F'weslol'l6 r~llve Is ~ to 
vaty 1ilis disclaimer. 

1.25 
1.50 
1.75 
2.00 
2.30 
2.50 
2J!O 
3.00 
3.25 
3.50 
3.75 
4.00 

31.7 
38.1 
44.5 
50.8 
58.4 
63.5 
71.1 
76.2 
82.6 
88.9 
95.3 
101.6 

6.0 
7.5 
9.0 
10.5 
12.1 
14.0 
15.3 
17.2 
18.5 
2(11 
21.7 
23.4 
25.0 

*Long Tenn 11rermal Re<sistance (L ITR) values provide a 15-year 
time-weighted average in accordance with CANIULC·S770. 

Compressive 01621 20 typical typical 
Density 01622 2 
Dimensional Stability 02126 
Moisture Vapor EOO <1.0 Perm <57.5 
Transmission ngi(Pa•s•m~) 
Water Absorptloo C209 <1%by 

Volume 
Service Temperature -1 oo• to 250" F 

kPa) available upon request. 

AVAILABLE SIZES: 
Flat Boards: 4' x 4' 

4' x8' 
Thid<ness ranging 1.0" 

mx1.22m) 
mx2.44m) 

mm)to 4.Ct (101.6 mm) 

m x 1.22m) 

<1%by 
Volume 
-n• to i21° c 

4' x8' 
Thickness ranging 0.5" 
Slopes ranging 1/16" 

m X 2.44 m) (special order) 
mm} to 4.0' (101.6 mm) 
(.5%) tow· per foot (4%) 

See chart oo page 

STORAGE AND PRECAUTIONS: 
• Keep insulation at all times. 
• Elevate insulation the deck or ground. 
.. Cover insulation with waterproof tarps. 
" Combustible. Refer to MSDS for more information. 
• Do not install over wet, damp or uneven substrates. 

MANUfACTURING lOCATIONS: 
Aurora, CO 
Bri~tol, CT 
DeForest, WI 

Florence, KY 
Jacksonville, FL 
Youngwood,PA 

Corsicana, TX 
Salt Lake, UT 

Firestone Building Products CO!T!P<Inll' 
250 W. 96"' Street, Indianapolis, 

Sales: (800) 428-4442 • Technical {800) 426-4511 



lEED INFORMATION: 
Firestone ISO 95+ GL flat and tapered can help contribute to overall LE.E.D. certification due to its thermal efficiency 
recycled content, and zero ozone depletion. ISO 95+ GL flat and tapered can achieve valuable credits in the following 
categories: 

• Energy and Atmosphere 
• Benefits of commissioning building energy systems include lower 
-Firestone ISO 95+ GL contains the highest R-Value per inch to help 

• EA Pre-requisite 2: Minimum Energy Performance 
"EA Credit 1: Optimize Energy Performance (1-19 

• Material & Resources 
• Benefits include the reduction of waste, as well the preservation of landfill space and raw materials. 
- Firestone ISO 95+ GL contains recycled content, can be re-used, and is manufactured strategically across the 
United States. 

,. MR Credit 2: Construction Waste Management 
"MR Credit 3: Material Re-Use (1-2 points) 
"MR Credit 4: Recycled Content (1-2 points) 
• MR Credit 5: Regional Matertal (1~2 points) 

RECYCLE CONTENT Of ISO 95+ Gl 
Typical Thickness Thic!mess, 

{Inches) im!lllmetert) %Post~ % Post ll'ldumat~ 
1.00 - 25.40 31% -~§_% 

f--· 
1.25 31.75 33% 15% 
UIO 38.10 29% 15% 
1.75 44.45 26% 15% 

!----- 2.00-- 50.80 24% 15% 
2.30 58.42 21'11(, _1~~ 
2.50 63.50 20% 15% 
2.130 71.12 18% 15% 
3.00 76.20 17% 15% -3.25 82.55 16% 15% 
3.50 88.90 15% 15% 
3.75 95.25 J1% 15% 
4.00 101.60 14% _15% 

LEED Reference Guide information can be obtained on line at '::'"G. '~"Y'''' u l';;r:.: •;,:,;;. 
"LEED is trademark of the U.S. Green Building Council." 

TAPERED. ISO 95+ Gl (Common Panel I~J 

Panel Code Min-Max Thickness Slope 

AA 0.5"- 1.0" 12.7 mm- 25.4 mm i/8"1fi. 1% 
A 1.0"- 1.5" 25.4 mm - 38.1 mm i/8"/ft. 1% 
B 1.5"- 2.0" 38.1 mm - 50.8 mm i/8"/ft. 1% 
c 2.0". 2.5" 50.8 mm - 63.5 mm 1/8"/ft. 1% 
G 1.0"- 2.0" 25.4 mm- 50.8 mm 1/4"/ft. 2% 
H 2.0"- 3.0" 50.8 mm- 76.2 mm 1/4"/ft. 2% 
I 3.0"- 4.0" 76.2 mm -100.6 mm 1/4"1fi. 2% 
X 0.5"- 1.5" 12.7 mm- 38.1 mm 1/4"/ft 2% 
y 1.5"- 2.5" 38.1 mm -63.5 mm 1/4"/ft 2% 
l 2.5"- 3.5" 63.5 mm- 88.9 mm 1/4"/ft. 2% 
0 0.5"-2.5' 12.7 mm -63.5 mm 1/2"1fi. 4% 

TOTAl RECYCLE 
CONTENT 
_5~-
48"k 
44% --41% 
39"k 
36"/" 
35% 
33% 
32% ·--31% 
30% 
29% 
29% 

Ph~(:.=~·~ndle 
64 
38 
26 
20 
-~g_ 
18 
12 
48 
24 
16 

I 32 

Contact Firestone's Estimating Services Department fur a project quotation 
contact Firestone's Tapered Project Management Tesm by calling: 

uu"·'"'""". For site assistance or contractor 
-l.:!Vu-<+•:.~:~:~-4'14·-' or by emailing: 

1/8" !ft. Tapered Sadlon 1/2"/ft. Tapered Section 

S723-RFS-066 



5723-RF&-066 



HD Plus Fastener 
Firestone Item Number: 

Red White 
2" W56RAC4282 2" W56RAC4292 
3" W56RAC4283 3" W56RAC4293 
4" W56RAC4284 4" W56RAC4295 
5" W56RAC4285 5" W56RAC4296 
6" W56RAC4286 6" W56RAC4294 
7" W56RAC4287 7" W56RAC4297 
8" W56RAC42S8 8" W56RAC4298 

1 0" W56AAC4291 
DESCRIPTION: 
Firestone HD Plus Fasteners are specifically designed to 
be used in B.I.T.S., Reinforced MAX, and 
UltraPiym TPO mechanically attached systems to attach 
Firestone metal, polymer batten strips or HD Plus Seam 
Plates where additional pullout strength is required. The 
HD Plus Fastener is designed for use into steel decks 
only. 

METHOD OF APPUCATION: 
Using the #3 Phillips tip provided, engage fastener 
into l:he deck, taking care not to over or under drive l:he 
fastener. Threads must engage l:he decking material per 
Firestone Technical Specifications, and penetrate l:he 
deck a minimum of one inch. 

Contact your Firestone Technical Coordinator at 1-800.. 
428-4511 for specific application information. 

The HD Plus fastener is intended to drill into 
gauge steel decks. Thicker gauge decks should not 
be attempted unless the deck is pre-drilled with an 
11132" (8.6 mm) diameter drill bit. In the event that a 
pre-punched hole in the batten strip does not line up 
with the top flute of the deck, do not attempt to install 
a HD Plus fastener through the batten without pre­
drilling. It is suggested that if alignment is a 
problem, that the batten strip simply be cut and 
realigned with the top flute of the deck, then continue 
attaching through the pre-punched holes. 

PRECAUTIONARY DATA: 
Eye protection must be worn during l:he installation of l:he 
fasteners. 

This stwet is meant ro highlight Fires!ooe's produGis !lfld ~s an<! is sOOjecl to 
c:111mge wltlloot notiC<~. Firestot~e takes ~ f(l( furniolling ~i!y maletlals, 
which meet Flreslooe's published pn:Jduct ~tloos. Neilher F~ ""' Its 
~ ~ce arcltiledure. Ft-... <l4!'e!:s oo opil1ioo oo an<! e~ 
dis<:laims ""'' ""''JIf1!Slblllly fur the ~ of ""'' SlruciiJre. F!rnsfnfw """"""" "" 
1~ foc slnl<:lural failure or rest~llant damages. Comult a ~ ~~ 
~ prior to inslallatloo W !he ~ ~ or slriJG!urnl ability to IJftlll<'lrlY 
~a~ installatloo is in quesllon. No F""""""' ~is~ lo 
WKYihls~. 

Material: 
Thread Size: 
Threads/lnclt 
Thread 
Fastener 
Head 
Head ni::llml'!·f~V' 
Pulloot in New 22 

6" 
7" 
a· 

Steel 

AE 1022, heat treated steel 
0.330" mm) diameter 
2-i/2 
Buttress thread 
Drill point design 
Pan head, Phillips #3 
0.660" mm) min. 

640 lb kg) min. 
740 lb kg) min. 
Red epoxy applied l=l"'''trnr.,.,tinn 

Pie<:e§IPiastic Pail 

Full 
1,000 
1,000 

500 
500 
500 
250 
250 

3" 
4" 
4" 
4" 
4" 

as follows: 

Steel Decks: Select fastener 
deck a minimum 

to penetrate 
(25.4 mm). 

lEED INFORMATION: 
Post Consumer Content 
Post Industrial Content: 

0% 
30% 
West Chicago, !L 

Firestone Building Products Con'll)alllf 
250 W. OO'" S!neet, Indianapolis. 

Sales: (800)428-4442 • Teclmical (800) 428-451 i 
www.llrestonebpoo.com 

S723-RFS-084 



Insulation Fastening Plate 
Firestone Item Number: W56RAC4190 

DESCRIPTION: 

Firestone Insulation Fastening Plates are specially 
designed to be used with Firestone All-Purpose, Heavy­
Duty, Concrete Drive and Stainless Steel Fasteners in 
roofing applications for attaching insulation as required 
Firestone Specifications. 

METHOD OF APPLICATION: 

Position insulation plates over insulation as specified by 
Firestone Specifications. Attach plates to roof deck using 
the appropriate Firestone fastener. Install plates ribbed 
side up with the "Firestone" identification visible. 

Contact your Firestone Technical Coordinator at 1-800... 
4284511 for specific application information 

PRECAUTIONS: 

• Do not overdrive or underdrive fastener. 
• Plates are designed to anchor roof insulation only. 
• Avoid field seams directly over insulation plates. 
• Cannot be used with firestone HD Plus Fasteners. 

This sheet fs meM!lo higllliQht Fi..-e's products and~ and iS Sllbject ro 
ci1al!ge IWiloot OO!ic&. Flreslooe lakes ~iblil!y for furnishing quality ~ 
wl1idl meet F~Festooe's f)lllllished product speoificatioos. Nel!her Flreslooe l1<lf its ..-lives ~ arehill!o!:lure. Flreslooe offers no opiroi1ln on and ~ 
disdaims ~:~ny r~lily fut !he S<l!Jftdi1MS of ""Y sll1.lt:IIJm. fireslone ~ no 
liallil!y li>r mructural faHure or .-.!!ant damages. Consult a <>Jffii"'IMt -
~ ll'i<>f II> lnstatlalioo if ll!e structural soondr\1"'" or SlrudUral ability 1o ~ 
""''l""f" plamed lnstatlalioli is in queellM. No Frraslone ~"" Is~ to 
wry 1l1is dilidaimllr. 

Galvalume® 
0.017» mm)- 0.023" 

LEED INFORMATION: 

Plate with "firestone T" lru~ntifit~tiinn 
Post Consumer Content: 8% 

17% Post 
Manufacturing l~cati,on: 

"'"''""'"'"' Products Company 
lndii~MF>Illls, IN 46200 

sales: (800} 428-4442. (800) 4284511 
INW\II,lireslooqoo.com 

OH 



Insulation Attachment Patterns 
The diagrams below show the required patterns for 
proper pfacement of approved fasteners and plates for 
insulation on Standard Firestone 55 mph Roofing 
Systems. 

The most common fastener density and pattern 
requirements are shown on this technical Information 
sheet. Certain specifications may call for increased 
densltfes of fasteners in the perimeters and comers of 
roofs. For non-standard fastener contact your 
Technical Coordinator at 800-428-4511 or visit the 
Firestone Technical Database at 

Minimum Number of Fasteners and Plates: 

for MechaniCii!Uy Fastened Systems 
4' X 4' 4' X 8' 

IDIYiatign Tbidmgs toards ~mll!i 

All Approved All Approved 4 5 

For Mechanically fastened Systems 
with an Air/Vapgyr Barrier 

Immlation 

firestone ISO 95+ 

Thh::Jmess 

0.5"-1.4" 
1.5"~1.9" 

2" or Greater 

4' X 4' 4' X 8' 
bnis Boards 

8 16 
6 12 
4 8 

Minimum Number of FC~~steners and Plates: 

)( 4' )( 8' 

Firestone ISO 
ISOGARD 

and 
Resista 

of t1o.e ~Insulations 

0.5"-1.4" 
1.5"-1.9" 

Board& UJWli!!.§ 

8 16 
6 12 

2" or Greater 4 8 
minimum fastener d-itla listed) 

Firestone HaiiGard Min. 1.5" 8 16 

8 

DensOeck® 1.4", "h", and 
TPO 0.25" 8 

0.50" 6 
0.625" 4 
0.25"-.625" 6 

DensDeck Prime® 1.4", 1/a" and 5/8" 
TPO 6 

0.50" 5 
0.625" 4 
0.25"-.625" 4 

16 

16 
12 
8 
12 

12 
10 
8 
8 

The following Attachment diagrams represent a 4' x 8' sns:UiellttCJ•n ....... .-"- Pls:•~!l::li' 
above mentioned attachment patterns for a ~n<~ifi~ 

information relating to attachment patterns or ~v~:1'111un SII)E!jC:ifiicatio'n 
the Firestone Technical Database at Y::l.'M't.'!!/ .. ,It!:g;J!!2.!1!i?aU!!;<.<;h'td2I!!· 

0 0 

0 0 0 0 

5 fasteners 8 fasteners 9 fasteners 

5723-RFS-075 



12 fasteners 14 fasteners 16 fasteners 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 

0 0 0 0 
0 0 

18 fasteners 20 fasteners 24 fasteners 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 ,,. 
() () () 0 

I () 
,,. 

0 0 0 

11 ~ o o o 1 ,,. 

1l 0_~1f: 
r---••. ------1 

27 fasteners 28 fasteners 32 fasteners 

S723-RFS-075 



Global fastening nM1eAm for 1 ~90 attachment of 
Cover 

fll'ti;tQne 
25!JW 

Sales; (800)428-4442. (800)4213-4511 
www.fireston~.aom 

8723-RFS-075 



c~ 

·:· 

NEVV FRArY11NG PLAN 
FOR COLA.PSED F~OOF 

'I 
i i 

SCALE: I /4"= I '-0' 

c: 
i: 

/' 
1-- [7 

1--

·····-----1·,··--· 

--

····+-"! 
i 

I 
1 

I 
I 

I 
IHI II 

l: 

1-

;! 

t. 

REPLACE DAMAGED BEAM AND 
RAFTERS WITH NEW 2x I O's@ I G" O.C. 

::>OLID BRIDGING AT MIDPOINT OF SPAN 

n::::~ .. -...... _ ......... _ .... . 

i 

''·'""·'"-'=•"' 

R~EPLACE DAMI\GED DOUBLE 2x I 0 BEAM 
WITH NEW BEA.IV1 MADE WITt-! 3-2x I O's 
GLUED AND SCREWED TOGETHER AT 24" O.C. 
WITH 3 11 ~#8 SCREWS 

INSTALL NEW BEAM IN EXISTING BEAM 
SUPPORT IF SOLID- USE JOIST HANGERS 
FOR NEW RAFTER SUPPORT 

.~· 



..!!:._ 

'1111 

~ ~ -
YOUl ORDER NO. 

Fonn#SHL 1 

INVOJCE 

SHAW HARDWARE 
& LUMBER 

1308 KINGS ROAO 
JACKSONVILLE. FLA. 3220$ 

PHONE SM-1MS 

4964 

rz 



NEW FRAMING PLAN 
FOR COLAPSED R~OF 
SCALE: I /4"= I '-U 

71 1 I 17 
f- [7 

1-

,1~, 

REPLACE DAMAGED BEAM AND 
RAFTERS WITH NEW 2x I O's @ I G" O.C. 

SOLID BRIDGING AT MIDPOINT OF SPAN 

'I-" .~~~~ '""""'"''""_,, __ ,,,,, ,,,_,~-""'~'-" '""'--·-"-''"" ' 

REPLACE DAMAGED DOUBLE 2x I 0 BEAM 
WITH NEW BEAM MADE WITH 3-2x I Os 
GLUED AND SCREWED TOGETHER AT 24" O.C. 
WITH 3" ~#8 SCREWS 

INSTALL NEW BEAM IN EXISTING BEAM 

I 1 1 1 1 J SUPPORT IF SOLID - USE JOIST HANGERS 
I I. • I .JOR NEW RAFTER SUPPORT 
1-

I-

f"- i 



·:· 

NEW FRAMING PLAN 
FOR COLAPSED RQOF 
SCALE: 1/4 11 = 1'-0' 

Btl- .zGD <6~ 
REPLACE DAMAGED BEAM AND 
RAFTERS WITH NEW 2x I O's@ I Gu O.C. 

SOLID BRIDGING AT MIDPOINT OF SPAN 

REPLACE DAMAGED DOUBLE 2x I 0 BEAM 
WITH NEW BEAM MADE· WITH 3-2x I Os 
GLUED AND SCREWED TOGETHER AT 24 11 O.C. 
WITH 3 11 -#8 SCREWS 

INSTALL NEW BEAM IN EXISTING BEAM 
SUPPORT If SOLID - USE JOIST HANGERS 

I 1'- • l • • • l : Jk' • 11 l l I ~ I FOR NEW RAFTER SUPPORT 

~~p...~SA 



f~EW FF~MING PLAN 
FOR COLAPSED Rc;fOF 

14"= I '-0" ~ I SCALE: I 

r REPLACE DAMAGED BEAM AND 
RAFTERS WITH NEW 2x I O's @ I G" O.C. 

I ' --lE=---- - l i 
d I I I I =:r=r:=± --~- =~ 1ii I I 1/ I ill 

-

! lq 

I Iii 
ljl 

I II 

I ill 'I! 
r--===::rc:=---~-f=fj . .c:=:---~-~=====-----::: 

II I Jl 
I 

f---+l I I I I '· I I 

l REPLACE DAMAGED DOUBLE 2x I 0 BEAM 
I WITH 1\JEW BEAM MADE WITH 3-~~x I O's 
I GLUED AND SCREWED TOGETHER AT 24 11 O.C. 
I WITH 3u -#8 SCREWS I 1/1 

INSTALL NEW BEAM IN EXISTING BEAM 
HI I I 1 1 1 I I SUPPORT IF SOLID - USE JOIST 11ANGERS 
~J ' I I ____ FOR NEW RAFTER ~~UPPORT 

I I 
I I 
I i 
I i 
' I 
I ! 
l I 
I I , __ , _____ ! 

1-



.~--:" 

·:· 

NE\JV FRAMING PLAN 
FOR COLA,PSED ROOF 

i 

SCALE: r /411 = 1'-011 
: l 
i! 

/ 

l. 

IB ;_() 'r 
:' 
: i 

ll ::[ ft. l ·) c l t s V- h-Jrf [. 
1~ -! ~')_B fr- . 
5 v~ll<V /b }ott. ~ . 

REPLACE DAMAGED BEAM AND 
RAFTERS WITH NEW 2x I O's @ I G" O.C. 

SOLID BRIDGING AT MIDPOINT OF SPAN 

~Sc:;(- Y6 Y~ 

/tU 6~11\~vt~ ]?tv 
7 s ) -r). {) 0 e 
7'6l o~6t. r 

- REPLACE DAM/\GED DOUBLE 2x I 0 BEAM 
WITH NEW BEAM MADE WITt-1 3-2x I Os 
GLUED AND SCREWED TOGETHER AT 24" O.C. 
WITH 3'' -#8 SCREWS 

~~~ 
'"-f<·~ 

INSTALL NEW BEAM IN EXISTING BEAM 
SUPPORT IF SOLID - USE JOIST HANGERS 
f"OR NEW RAFTER SUPPORT 

----- "- . f It /) )() 5o.J'1~J-" y {r~v p { ll {J 

J =- 9-15 :_a 1-- '!- t 
tL:: /J~I( l t-- 1() Awls Ll 
12 5 k~t< f )f. f /y woo~ . () I) p 
,l .s .s: -:.r ()!)t t+ A Lr r()I>L ;-.~.; :5 s 



83:35 9847839744 

-
~ 

... 
'II 

..... ~ -
Y0U11 ORriD NO. 

Form# &IL 1 

INVOICE 

SHAW HARDWARE 
& LUMBER 

1308 KINGS ROAD 
JACKSONVILLE, PU. 32200 

PHONE 3S4-1MS 

IIECEMDIV 

4964 

rz 




